

## JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

## PUBLIC MEETING May 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania (Also ZOOM, Live Streamed on Borough Facebook Page)

## **DRAFT AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: April 25th, 2023
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated May 4<sup>th</sup> and May 18<sup>th</sup> in the amount of \$161,005.81 and Invoices totaling \$430,273.93 Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Public Comment (Not pertaining to Public Hearing(s)
- 7. Presentations
  - Police Officer Commendation
  - Jenkintown School District Annual Budget Presentation
- 8. Public Hearings -
  - Fence Ordinance Borough Zoning Ordinance, 2023-4. 181 "Fences".
  - Towing Ordinance Borough Ordinance, 2023-5. 171 "Vehicles and Towing".
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Committee Reports:

Administration and Finance Councilor D. Ballard
 Building, Zoning and Revitalization Councilor J. Bruno

Public Safety
 Public Works
 Public Works
 Councilor D. Sines Pancoe

Jenkintown School District Councilor A. Narva

Jenkintown Community Alliance Councilor C. Sperger

Jenkintown Human Rights Commission Councilor A. Khalil

8. Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, Pennoni

9. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

10. Solicitor's Report Solicitor P. Hitchens

11. Mayor's Report Mayor G. Lerman

12. Police Chief's Report Chief T. Scott

13. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

## **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

- 1. Zoning Ordinance 2023-4. 181- 82 Borough Zoning Fence Ordinance Councilor J. Bruno Motion:
- 2. Towing Ordinance 2023-5. 171 Revision of Borough Towing Ordinance Councilor C. Soltysiak *Motion:*
- 3. MONTCO 2040 Implementation Grant York Road (SR611) Safety Plan President J. Conners Motion: I make a motion to accept the awarded grant funding from Montgomery County and permission to advertise the project for public bid.
- 4. Jenkintown Night Market Agreement
  Motion: I make a motion to enter into an agreement as presented with the Jenkintown Community Alliance & Evergreen Events for the Jenkintown Night Market (Farmers Market/Local Food Artisans).
- 5. Parking Lot Agreement w/ Lindy Properties Councilor D. Sines Pancoe

  Motion: I make a motion to enter into an agreement as presented with Lindy Properties for the

  Greenwood/Cedar Street parking lot.

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT**